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Model M1054 (Mfg. Since 4/10)

Parts List

REF PART # DESCRIPTION REF PART # DESCRIPTION

5 XM1054005 |MODEL NUMBER LABEL 59-9 |XM1054059-9 |[CUTTING FLUID HOSE 1/4"ID X 52"
6 XM1054006 |MACHINE ID LABEL 59-10 [XM1054059-10 [CUTTING FLUID HOSE 1/4"ID X 12-1/2"
7 XM1054007 |BLADE TENSION LABEL 59-11 [XM1054059-11 [HOSE CLIP

8 XM1054008 [CUTTING SELECTION 59-12 | XPS68M PHLP HD SCR M6-1 X 10

9 XM1054009 [MOTOR LABEL 60 XM1054060 SPEED INDICATOR LABEL

12 |[XM1054012 [ELECTRICITY WARNING LABEL 61 XPSS16M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 10

13 |XM1054013 [VISE LEADSCREW WASHER 1/2" 62 XM1054062 MOTOR PULLEY

14 |XM1054014 [VISE LEADSCREW NUT 63 XPVA32 V-BELT A32

15 |XM1054015 |VISE LEADSCREW 64 XPSS16M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 10

16  |XM1054016 [COMPRESSION SPRING 71 XM1054071 SPINDLE PULLEY

24  [XM1054024 |VISE LEADSCREW WASHER 12MM 72 XM1054072 MOTOR PULLEY COVER ASSEMBLY
26  [XM1054026 |VISE LEADSCREW BEARING 72-1 |XM1054072-1 |KNOB BOLT M6-1 X 10

29 [XM1054029 |LEVER CAP 72-2 |XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

30 |XM1054030 |VISE QUICK RELEASE LEVER 72-3 |XM1054072-3 |BLADE COVER BRACKET

31 |XM1054031 |VISE QUICK RELEASE HUB 72-4 |XPCAP04M CAP SCREW Mé6-1 X 10

32 |XPW02 FLAT WASHER 3/8 73 XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

33 |XPB24 HEX BOLT 3/8-16 X 1-1/4 74 XPB04M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 10

34 |XPWO6M FLAT WASHER 12ZMM 75 XPB87M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 15

35 |XM1054035 |VISE LEADSCREW PILLOW BLOCK 117  [XPWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM

36 |XPSO5M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 121 [XM1054121 KEY 8 X7 X 30

37 |XM1054037 |CONTROL PANEL 122 [XM1054122 MOTOR 1HP 110/220V 60HZ
38 |XPFHO2M FLAT HD SCR M6-1 X 12 122-1 [XM1054122-1 |MOTOR FAN COVER

39  |XM1054039 |CONTROL BOX 122-2 [XM1054122-2 |MOTOR FAN

40 |XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM 122-3 [XM1054122-3 |CAPACITOR COVER

41 | XPBO2M HEX BOLT Mé6-1 X 12 122-4 | XPC800 S CAPACITOR 800M 125V 1-3/4 X 3-3/8
42 |XPCAP52M  |CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 10 122-5 |XM1054122-5 |MOTOR JUNCTION BOX

43 |XPLWO4M LOCK WASHER 8MM 122-6 |XM1054122-6 |THERMAL OVERLOAD

44  |XM1054044 |PRESS BOARD 123 [XPBO8M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 20

45 |XPB34M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 60 124 [XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM

46 | XPLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM 125 [XM1054125 MOTOR BRACKET

47  |XM1054047 |THREADED INSERT 126  [XM1054126 MOTOR PLATE

48 |XPCAP14M  |CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 20 128 [XM1054128 SHAFT

49 | XPWO1M FLAT WASHER 8MM 129  [XM1054129 CAP SCREW M10-1.5

50 [XPN13M HEX NUT M16-2 130 [XPNO9M HEX NUT M12-1.75

51 |XM1054051 |BLADE WHEEL BASE 132 [XM1054132 THREADED ROD END M10

52 |XPSS11M SET SCREW Mé6-1 X 16 132-1 [XM1054132-1 |KNOB

53 |XM1054053 |BLADE WHEEL BASE WAY 133 [XPNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5

53-1 |XM1054053-1 | TENSION SCALE 134  |XM1054134 GEARBOX ASSEMBLY 30:1 DRIVE
54 |XM1054054 |BLADE LEADSCREW 200 [XPLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM

55 |XM1054055 |CONCAVE WASHER 16MM 201 |XPCAP61M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 20
56  |XM1054056 |TENSION INDICATION RING 202 |XM1054202 DRIVE WHEEL

57 |XP51203 THRUST BEARING 51203 204 |XM1054204 BLADE 1 X 1/32 X 121-1/2
58 |XM1054058 |BLADE TENSION HANDWHEEL 205 [XPK136M KEY 8 X 8 X 30

58-1 |XM1054058-1 |BLADE TENSION HANDLE 206 [XM1054206 DRIVE WHEEL WASHER

59 |XM1054059 |3 WAY VALVE ASSEMBLY 207 [XPLWO5M LOCK WASHER 12MM

59-1 |XM1054059-1 |HOSE CLAMP 12MM 208 [XPB27M HEX BOLT M12-1.75 X 30
59-2 |XM1054059-2 |STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/4 NPT 209 [XPSSO9M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 20
59-3 |XM1054059-3 |L CONNECTOR 210  |XM1054210 COLUMN

59-4 |XM1054059-4 |HOSE CLAMP 19MM 211 [XPCAP129M  |CAP SCREW M12-1.75 X 20
59-5 |XM1054059-5 |CUTTING FLUID HOSE 1/4"ID X 31-1/2"| |212 |XM1054212 SCALE

59-6 |XM1054059-6 |3 WAY VALVE 212-1 |XPRIVOO1M RIVET 2 X 5MM

59-7 |XM1054059-2 |STRAIGHT CONNECTOR 1/4 NPT 213 |XM1054213 COVER

59-8 |XM1054059-8 |CAP SCREW M6-1 X 30 213-1 [XM1054072-1 |KNOB BOLT M6-1 X 10
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214 |XM1054214 SAW BOW 317  |XM1054317 GIB

214-1 |XM1054214-1 |PIPE CONNECTOR 1/2 NPT 318  |XM1054318 BLADE GUIDE ARM

214-2 |XM1054214-2 |CUTTING FLUID HOSE 319 | XPWO4M FLAT WASHER 10MM
214-3 |XM1054214-3 |RUBBER FOOT M8-1.25 X 40 320 |XM1054320 BLADE GUIDE KNOB BOLT
214-4 | XPNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 321 |[XPWO1IM FLAT WASHER 8MM
214-5 | XM1054214-5 |FILTER 322 | XPLWO4M LOCK WASHER 8MM
214-6 | XPBHS35M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M5-.8 X 10 323 |XPBO7M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 25
215 |XPNO8 HEX NUT 3/8-16 324 |XM1054072-1 |KNOB BOLT Mé6-1 X 10
216 |XM1054216 HANDLE 325 |XM1054325 SAW DIRECTION LABEL
217  |XM1054217 SHAFT 326 |XM1054326 FRONT BLADE GUARD
218 |XM1054218 IDLER WHEEL 327 |XPLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM

219 |XM1054219 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING 6025 328 |XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
219-1 | XPR26M INT RETAINING RING 52MM 329 |XPB39M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 50
220 |XM1054220 STEEL WASHER 16 X 30 X 3MM 330 |XPB15M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 40
221 | XPBO9M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 20 331 |[XPWO0O7 FLAT WASHER 5/16

222 |XM1054222 BLADE COVER 332 |XPNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25

222-1 |XM1054222-1 |FOAM PAD 333 |XPNOTM HEX NUT Mé6-1

223 |XPNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 334 |XM1054334 FILTER

224 | XPLWO4M LOCK WASHER 8MM 335 |XPB18M HEX BOLT Mé6-1 X 15

225 |XM1054225 REAR BLADE COVER 336 |XPLWO02 LOCK WASHER 1/4

226 |XM1054072-1 |KNOB BOLT Mé6-1 X 10 337 |XPS68M PHLP HD SCR Mé6-1 X 10
226-1 [XPWO2M FLAT WASHER 5MM 338 |XM1054338 BASE

226-2 | XPBHS35M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M5-.8 X 10 339 |XM1054339 PIVOT SHAFT

300 |XM1054300 HANDLE 340 |XPS51M PHLP HD SCR M4-.7 X 30
301 |XPCAP100M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 15 341 |[XPWO5M FLAT WASHER 4MM

302 |XPNO1M HEX NUT Mé6-1 341-1 | XPNO4M HEX NUT M4-.7

303 |XM1054303 REAR BLADE GUARD 342 |XM1054342 SAFETY SWITCH

304 [XPBHSO9M BUTTON HD CAP SCR M6-1 X 12 343 |XPCAP25M CAP SCREW M6-1 X 12
305 |XM1054305 BRUSH ASSEMBLY 345 |XM1054345 LIMIT SWITCH SUPPORT
305-1 |XM1054305-1 [BRUSH SUPPORT BRACKET 345-1 | XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM
305-2 |XM1054305-2 |BLADE BRUSH 348 |XPLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM
305-3 [XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM 349 | XPWO4M FLAT WASHER 10MM
305-4 [XPNO1M HEX NUT M6-1 350 |XPNO2 HEX NUT 5/16-18

305-5 |XPB52M HEX BOLT M6-1 X 35 351 |XPWO0O7 FLAT WASHER 5/16
305-6 | XPBO4M HEX BOLT Mé6-1 X 10 352 |XPBO7 HEX BOLT 5/16-18 X 3/4
305-7 | XPWO3M FLAT WASHER 6MM 353 |XM1054353 EXTENSION SPRING

306 [XM1054306 LOWER BLADE GUIDE BLOCK 354 |XM1054354 SPRING ADJUSTING ROD
307 |XM1054307 VALVE ASSEMBLY 355 |XM1054355 SPRING HANDLE BRACKET
307-1 |XM1054307-1 [CUTTING FLUID VALVE 356 |XPWO02 FLAT WASHER 3/8

307-2 |XM1054307-2 |HOSE 6MM 357 |XPNO8 HEX NUT 3/8-16

307-3 |XM1054307-3 [HOSE FITTING 358 |XPCAP84M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 35
307-4 [XM1054307-4 [HOSE CLIP 359 |XM1054359 BUSHING

307-5 | XPLWO3M LOCK WASHER 6MM 360 |XPSSOTM SET SCREW Mé6-1 X 10
307-6 | XPBHSO9M BUTTON HD CAP SCR Mé6-1 X 12 361  |XM1054361 REAR VISE JAW

307-7 |XM1054307-7 |[HOSE CLAMP 12MM 362  |XM1054362 VISE FENCE LOCK KNOB
308 |XM1054308 UPPER BLADE GUIDE BLOCK 363 |XPW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM

309 [XM1054309 SET SCREW M6-1 X 5 364 | XPSS19M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 30
310  |XM1054310 BEARING SHAFT 365 |XM1054365 VISE LOCK KNOB BOLT
311 |XM1054311 CARBIDE GUIDE 366 | XPW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM

312  |XPCAPOZM CAP SCREW Mé6-1 X 20 367 |XPCAP84M CAP SCREW M10-1.5 X 35
313 |XM1054313 LONG ECCENTRIC SHAFT 368 |XPW04M FLAT WASHER 10MM

314 |[XM1054314 SHORT ECCENTRIC SHAFT 369 |XM1054369 BUSHING

315 |XP608-2RS BALL BEARING 608-2RS 370  |XM1054370 FRONT VISE JAW

316  |XPR39M EXT RETAINING RING 8MM 371  |XPB118M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 45
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372 [XPNO3M HEX NUT M8-1.25 613-4 |XPLWO02 LOCK WASHER 1/4

373  |XPSS16M SET SCREW M8-1.25 X 10 613-5 [XM1054613-5 |SUPPORT ROD

374 |XM1054374 |ANGLE SCALE 613-6 [XM1054613-6 |DISTANCE SET BRACKET
375 |XPSO5M PHLP HD SCR M5-.8 X 8 613-7 [XPNO2M HEX NUT M10-1.5

376 |XM1054376 |BASE 613-8 | XPB32M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 25
377 [XPB14M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 35 614 |XPB73M HEX BOLT M10-1.5 X 50
603 | XPLWO6M LOCK WASHER 10MM 615 |XPCAP13M CAP SCREW M8-1.25 X 30
604 |XM1054604 |PIVOT BRACKET SPACER 616 |XPLWO1 LOCK WASHER 5/16

605 |XM1054605 |REAR PIVOT BRACKET 617 |XM1054617 CYLINDER UPPER BRACKET
606 |XPBO9M HEX BOLT M8-1.25 X 20 620 |XPRO7M EXT RETAINING RING 18MM
608 |XPWO07 FLAT WASHER 5/16 623 |XM1054623 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

609 [XM1054609 |POSITION BRACKET 624 |XM1054624 PIVOT SHAFT

610 |XM1054610 |PIVOT BRACKET 625 |XM1054625 PUMP SET 1/8HP 110/220V
610-1 | XM1054610-1 |PIVOT SPACER 625-1 [XM1054625-1 |CUTTING FLUID TANK

611 |XPTLWO8M |EXT TOOTH WASHER 10MM 625-2 [XM1054625-2 |HOSE 13X19-350MM

611-1 |XM1054611-1 |SPANNER NUT M10-1.25 625-3 [XM1054625-3 |COUPLER PT1/2X1/4

612 |XM1054612 |HANDWHEEL 625-4 [XM1054625-4 |PUMP 1/8HP 110/220V
612-1 [XPK20M KEY 5X5X 15 625-5 |[XPW06 FLAT WASHER 1/4

613 |XM1054613 |WORK STOP SET 625-6 | XPS12 PHLP HD SCR 1/4-20 X 5/8
613-1 | XPSSO1M SET SCREW Mé6-1 X 10 625-7 [XM1054625-7 |HOSE CLAMP 19MM

613-2 | XM1054613-2 |DISTANCE SET ROD 626 |XM1054626 CONTROL BOX ASSEMBLY
613-3 [XM1054613-3 |THUMB SCREW




